such approvals as may be necessary, consent of the Company be and is hereby accorded to the re-
appointment of Shri Shyam S. Sharma as Managing Director of the Company, for a period of five 
years with effect from 18th September, 2010 on the following terms and conditions as approved 
by the Remuneration Committee:- 

A) SALARY: 

Rs. 1,25,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand only) per month.

B) COMMISSION: 

The Managing Director shall be entitled to Commission @1% of the Net Profits of the 
Company in the year(s) of adequate profits.

C) PERQUISITES: 

I. The Managing Director shall be entitled to the perquisites like furnished